

NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY  
1977 SESSION

CHAPTER 148  
SENATE BILL 67

AN ACT TO MAKE VARIOUS TECHNICAL AMENDMENTS TO THE GENERAL  
STATUTES.

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts:

**Section 1.** G.S. 24-11(a) as the same appears in the 1975 Cumulative Supplement to Volume 1D is hereby amended on line 5 by deleting the word "creditor" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "debtor".

**Sec. 2.** G.S. 113-155(f) as the same appears in the 1975 Replacement Volume 3A is hereby amended on line 3 by deleting the words "an oyster and clam" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "a land and sell".

**Sec. 3.** G.S. 143-58 as the same appears in the 1975 Cumulative Supplement to Volume 3C of the General Statutes is hereby amended on line 8 and on line 11 by deleting the words "or equipment" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "equipment, printing or services".

**Sec. 4.** The following amendments are made to Chapter 74A of the General Statutes as the same appears in the 1975 Replacement Volume 2C.

(a) G.S. 74A-1 is hereby amended in the catchline and on lines 6 and 7 by deleting the word "Governor" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "Attorney General".

(b) G.S. 74A-2(c) is hereby amended on line 2 by deleting the word "Governor's" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "Attorney General's".

(c) G.S. 74A-5 is hereby amended on line 3 by deleting the word "Governor" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "Attorney General".

**Sec. 5.** G.S. 153A-149(c)(26) as the same appears in the 1975 Cumulative Supplement to Volume 3C is hereby amended by deleting the citation to "Article 17" and inserting in lieu thereof a citation to "Article 18".

**Sec. 6.** G.S. 160A-38(h) as the same appears in the 1976 Replacement Volume 3D is hereby amended by deleting the words "Supreme Court" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "Court of Appeals".

**Sec. 7.** G.S. 160A-38(i) as the same appears in the 1976 Replacement Volume 3D is hereby amended by deleting the words "Superior or Supreme Court" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "superior court, Court of Appeals or Supreme Court".

**Sec. 8.** This act shall become effective upon ratification.

In the General Assembly read three times and ratified, this the 4th day of April, 1977.